The Seattle Times

1000 Denny Way Seattle, Washington 98109-5340

The Seattle Times

KC Council Angel Foss 516 3rd Ave Rm 1200 Seattle, WA 98104

DECEMBER 13, 2023 OK TO PAY \$98.12 amf

Invoice		
Invoice #:	68193	
Order Ref#:		
Date:	12/6/2023	
Advertiser #:	1545	
Advertiser Name:	KC Council	
Agency #:		
Agency Name:		
Due Date:	01/31/2024	

Print

Ad No.	Date	Description	Position	Format	Net Amount
384661	12/6/2023	METROPOLITAN KING COUNTY COUNCIL NOTICE OF ADOPTION Ordinance 19648 NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Metropolitan King County	Seattle Times - CL- Legals	1.65 × 3.07 in × 1.0000 col.	\$ 98.12

Summary		
Total Net Amount	\$ 98.12	
Taxes	\$ 0.00	
Total Amount	\$ 98.12	
Prepaid	\$ 0.00	
Amount Due	\$ 98.12	

Please Return Below Portion With Your Payment (Thank You)

Invoice #	Advertiser #	Advertiser Name	Agency #	Agency Name	Amount Due
68193	1545	KC Council			\$ 98.12

Remittance Address	Please indicate any changes to your billing information:
The Seattle Times PO Box C34805	
Seattle, WA 98124-1805	
Tel: (206) 464-3200	

The Seattle Times

AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

Angel Foss KC Council 516 3rd Ave Rm 1200 Seattle WA 98104

STATE OF WASHINGTON, COUNTIES OF KING AND SNOHOMISH

The undersigned, on oath states that he/she is an authorized representative of The Seattle Times Company, publisher of The Seattle Times of general circulation published daily in King and Snohomish Counties, State of Washington. The Seattle Times has been approved as a legal newspaper by orders of the Superior Court of King and Snohomish Counties.

The notice, in the exact form annexed, was published in the regular and entire issue of said paper or papers and distributed to its subscribers during all of the said period.

12/06/2023

METROPOLITAN KING COUNTY COUNCIL NOTICE OF ADOPTION Ordinance 19648

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Metropolitan King County Council held a public hearing on Tuesday, July 11, 2023 beginning at 1:30 PM. The purpose of this public hearing was to consider adoption of Proposed Ordinance 2023-0099 (Ordinance 19648) an ordinance relating to the County's procedures for adopting the 2024 Comprehensive Plan update. The Council then adopted this Ordinance at the same meeting.

SUMMARY:
Ordinance 19648 modifies the Council's role in permit review process, by removing an option for an appeal to Council for many permit types, including preliminary plat and special use permits. Ordinance also makes changes to the Hearing Examiner's section of code to reflect current practice and address known issues.

A copy of Ordinance 19648 is available at https://mkcclegisearch.kingcounty.gov/LegislationDetail.aspx?1D=6050868 & GUID=9FEBBIAE-F228-43FB-AF5E-9 2286CC83F6D&Options=IDITextl&Search=2023-0099 County - File #: 2023-0099.

Dated at Seattle, Washington, this 6th day of December, 2023.

METROPOLITAN KING COUNTY COUNCIL KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON

Melani Hay Clerk of the Council

Agent MAUREEN DUGGAN Signature

Subscribed and sworn to before me on

12/08/2023

Velle Callat Debbie Collantes

(Notary Signature) Notary Public in and for the State of Washington, residing at Seattle

Publication Cost:

\$98.12

Order No:

68193

Customer No:

1545

PO #:

DEBBIE COLLANTES Notary Public State of Washington Commission # 197558 My Comm. Expires Feb 15, 2026